

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4818/2023

Manvendra Singh Rathore @ Monu S/o Shri Bhagat Singh Rathore, Aged About 25 Years, R/o In Garh Borunda, Borunda, Jodhpur (Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Satyanarayan Agrwal S/o Shri Kewal Chand, R/o Merta City, Nagaur (Raj.)

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Udawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Laxman Solanki, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

24/08/2023

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 only. Rule is made returnable on 26.09.2023.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State. Service of respondent No.1 is, therefore, complete.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to ensure service upon respondent No2 through SHO concerned.

List the matter on 26.09.2023, as prayed.

In the meanwhile and till the next date of hearing, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.1/2023 registered at Police Station Borunda, District Jodhpur Rural. However, the petitioner shall join the investigation.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J